ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
1
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technologies accepts no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or
information contained herein.
(Typical at Ta = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
NOTE
1.Reversed power source damages the circuit, No connection is allowed between input ground and output .

MDL14-16- 1000 7-16 2 ~14 1000 8 14.0 93 250 47
OUTPUT
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MDL14 - 16 - 1000
Series Name
Input Max. Voltage
Output Current
300   -   300mA
350   -   350mA
500   -   500mA
600   -   600mA
700   -   700mA
1000   -   1000mA
60%
40%
80%
100%
O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
71 85
300mA
350mA
500mA
600mA
700mA
S.O.A. 1000mA
20%
12.70
(0.50)
10.16
(0.40)
6.85
(0.27)
3.00
(0.12)
7.62
(0.30)
Bottom View
2.54
(0.10)
0.50
(0.02)
7.62
(0.30)
0.50
(0.02)
Pin Size is 0.5 mm (0.02") DIA
1 4
8 57
Typical Operating Conditions
 MECHANICAL   DIMENSIONMECHANICAL   DIMENSION
             Notes : All dimensions are typical in millimeters ( inches ).
                         1.  Pin diameter:  0.5±0.05 ( 0.02±0.002 )
                         2.  Pin pitch and length tolerance:  ±0.35 ( ±0.014 )
                         3.  Case Tolerance:  ±0.5 ( ±0.02 )
8 Pin DIL Package
No connection is allowed between input and output
CONNECTIONS